

San Diego City Attorney Jan I. Goldsmith

MEDIA ADVISORY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: July 22, 2013

Contact: Thomas Mitchell, Communications Director: (619) 533-4782

Press Conference to Discuss Pending Lawsuit against Mayor Filner and the City of San Diego Regarding Alleged Sexual Harassment

San Diego, CA: San Diego City Attorney Jan Goldsmith will hold a press conference at 3:00 p.m., Monday, July 22, 2013, in the 16th Floor media room, the City Attorney's Office, 1200 Third Avenue, San Diego, California 92101-4106.

###

Recent City Attorney media releases can be accessed on the San Diego City Attorney's home page located on the Internet at http://www.sandiegocityattorney.org